

NORWALK MUNICIPAL COURT

45 N. Linwood Ave

Norwalk, Ohio 44857

(419) 663-6750

THE STATE OF OHIO

State Of Ohio (Nor)

-VS-

RONALD MICHALIK

2690 S SR 4

ATTICA OH 44807

DOB 07-01-1941 SSN 363-38-8713

Case No. CRB 0502054

WARRANT ON COMPLAINT

(Rule 4)

\*\*\*\*\*

TO: NORWALK POLICE DEPT

A Complaint, a copy of which IS ATTACHED HERETO has been filed in this Court charging that on or about 8/11/05 in Huron County, but not in Lyme or Sherman Twps., the defendant did unlawfully: (A) DID HAVE SEXUAL CONTACT WITH ANOTHER, NOT THE SPOUSE OF THE OFFENDER WHEN THE OFFENDER KNOWS THAT THE OTHER PERSON'S ABILITY TO APPRAISE THE NATURE OF OR CONTROL THE OFFENDER'S OR TOUCHING PERSON'S CONDUCT IS SUBSTANTIALLY IMPAIRED IN VIOLATION OF OHIO REVISED CODE SECTION 2907.06(A)(1), SEXUAL IMPOSITION, A MISDEMEANOR OF THE 3RD DEGREE.

You are ordered to arrest the above named Defendant and bring him/her before this Court without unnecessary delay.

You MAY NOT issue summons in lieu of arrest under Rule 4(A)(2) or issued summons after arrest under Rule (F) because:

INSTRUCTIONS OF LAW DIRECTOR

FULL BOND \$3,000.00

10% BOND \$300.00

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS TO ARRESTING OFFICER:

If bond is posted, give the following MONDAY at 10:00 AM as Court date.

( ) IF BOND IS POSTED, DEFENDANT HAS OPTION OF APPEARING IN COURT.

Copies to: FILE

JUDGE: John S. Ridge

Aug 30, 2005

TJJ

\*\*\*\*\* RETURN \*\*\*\*\*

I received this warrant on \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_ at \_\_\_\_\_ .m. I

arrested/or issued a summons to \_\_\_\_\_

and gave him/her a copy of this warrant with the complaint

- ( ) Posted required bond and released
- ( ) Issued summons by Personal Service
- ( ) Taken to the \_\_\_\_\_ Jail
- ( ) Other \_\_\_\_\_
- ( X ) COURT DATE: Monday \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_ at 10:00 a.m.
- ( X ) MANDATORY APPEARANCE REQUIRED
- ( ) Defendant has option of appearing after posting bond.

FEES.....\$ \_\_\_\_\_  
 MILEAGE ( ) \_\_\_\_\_  
 A&R.....\$ \_\_\_\_\_  
 TOTAL.....\$ \_\_\_\_\_

ISSUING OFFICER, TITLE

Received Time--Sep. 14. - 7:42PM

NORWALK MUNICIPAL COURT  
45 N LINWOOD AVE  
NORWALK OH 44857  
(419) 663-6750

State of Ohio/SNOR  
vs.  
RONALD MICHALIK

Case no. CRB 0502054  
RC/ORD : 2907.06A1  
SEXUAL IMPOSITI  
Misdemeanor: M3

Konrad Kuczak Attorney for Defendant.

JUDGMENT ENTRY

DEFENDANT ( ) DID ( ) DID NOT APPEAR AT ( ) 10:00 A.M. ( ) 1:30 P.M. ( ) 6:00 P.M. on 09-18-2006  
On \_\_\_\_\_ ( ) continued to \_\_\_\_\_ at defendant's request.

BOND posted \$ 300.00 (  ) 10% ( ) FULL ( ) Operator's License Held  
Posted by: Arthella Michalik Date posted: 9/14/2004  
On Defendant's failure to appear: ( ) Cancel License RC 4507.168 ( ) Issue Warrant & Warrant blk  
Bond set at \$ \_\_\_\_\_ 10% ( ) Forfeit Bond \_\_\_\_\_ JUDGE

Defendant appeared on \_\_\_\_\_.

\* \* \* \* \*

Defendant's rights explained as set forth in RC 2937.02 & rules 5, 10, 11 of the Ohio Rules of  
Criminal Procedure, and TR 8-D. Court advised and instructed defendant specifically as set forth  
therein; record made.

DEFENDANT entered plea of ( ) Guilty ( ) Not Guilty ( ) No Contest

DEFENDANT requested Court appointed counsel and found ( ) Indigent ( ) Not Indigent  
( ) Public Defender ( ) Atty. \_\_\_\_\_ appointed.

\_\_\_\_\_ JUDGE

THIS matter set for ( ) Trial ( ) Pre-trial ( ) Sentencing on \_\_\_\_\_  
( ) Pre-sentence Investigation Ordered. \_\_\_\_\_ JUDGE

( ) ON motion of ( ) court ( ) Law Director, charges amended to \_\_\_\_\_  
( ) defendant changed plea to No Contest.

JURY 1-19-07

AT ( ~~pre~~ ) trial, defendant found ( ) guilty (  ) not guilty, and sentenced to a fine of \$ \_\_\_\_\_  
Costs of \$ \_\_\_\_\_, Jail term of \_\_\_\_\_ days, \_\_\_\_\_ days to begin \_\_\_\_\_  
( ) License suspended from \_\_\_\_\_ to \_\_\_\_\_. ( ) LIMITED DRIVING granted  
on proof of occupation and insurance from \_\_\_\_\_ to \_\_\_\_\_.

\* \* \* \* \*

FURTHER ORDERS:- ( ) \$ \_\_\_\_\_ fine \_\_\_\_\_ days in jail suspended and defendant placed on  
( ) Probation ( ) Active probation ( ) Intensive Supervision Probation for a period of \_\_\_\_\_ years

CONDITIONS OF PROBATION:-

- ( ) Defendant shall abide by the laws and have no convictions for \_\_\_\_\_ years from this date
- ( ) Defendant shall make restitution through this court the sum of \$ \_\_\_\_\_ within \_\_\_\_\_ days
- ( ) Defendant shall show proof of six months \_\_\_\_\_ counseling by \_\_\_\_\_
- ( ) Defendant shall show proof of completion of \_\_\_\_\_ hrs COMMUNITY SERVICE within \_\_\_\_\_ days.
- ( ) Defendant shall pay \$ \_\_\_\_\_ to the COMMUNITY SERVICE FUNDS within \_\_\_\_\_ days.
- ( ) Defendant shall pay fine and costs within \_\_\_\_\_ days
- ( ) \_\_\_\_\_

Approved: \_\_\_\_\_  
\_\_\_\_\_  
\_\_\_\_\_

John S. Rudy  
JUDGE

KUCZAK LAW OFFICE  
DAYTON, OHIO

R JAN 25 2007 D  
RECEIVED